Consumables Workflow Ordering Guide
N-glycan analysis productivity simplified and standardized
The location and structure of N-linked glycans can play a critical role in the
pharmacology of therapeutic proteins, potentially affecting immunogenicity,
pharmacokinetics and pharmacodynamics. Agilent AdvanceBio Gly-X is a next
generation N-glycan sample preparation platform1 that provides a simplified
in‑solution workflow using InstantPC dye for rapid glycan labeling and high
signal for fluorescence detection (FLD) and mass spectrometry (MS) along with
an efficient vacuum plate cleanup step to remove excess label and denaturant.
Labeled N-glycan samples are ready for UHPLC/FLD/MS in 60 minutes or less
using the AdvanceBio Glycan Mapping column for hydrophilic interaction liquid
chromatography (HILIC), followed by relative quantitation. In addition, a wide
range of InstantPC-labeled N-glycan standards are available to calibrate N-glycan
separations and identify N-glycan species.
N-Glycan Analysis of Biotherapeutic
Glycoproteins using AdvanceBio
Gly-X InstantPC Sample Preparation
and LC/FLD/MS
N-Glycan Sample Preparation Separation Detection Data Processing
and Report
1260 Infinity II Bio-Inert
1290 Infinity II LC
1260 Infinity Fluorescence
Detector (FLD)
AdvanceBio Glycan
Mapping columns (HILIC)
6545XT AdvanceBio
LC/Q-TOF
MassHunter BioConfirm
B.10.00 software
Tagged library
Label
1 minute
at 50 °C
Cleanup
10–15 minutes
at room temp
Denature
3 minutes
at 90 °C
Deglycosylate
5 minutes
at 50 °C
Figure 1. Released N-glycan analysis workflow using Gly-X InstantPC sample preparation with LC/FLD/MS.
2
End-to-end N-glycan analysis workflow solution designed and
manufactured by Agilent
In this guide, you’ll find the consumables you need to get started with InstantPC
N‑glycan analysis. Many of the consumables were tested and their results reported
in the application note 5994-1348EN.2 This study assessed the N-glycans of
rituximab (Rituxan, a monoclonal antibody or mAb) and etanercept (Enbrel, an
Fc fusion protein) and demonstrated that InstantPC labeled N-glycan analysis
shows significantly higher fluorescence signal and greater MS ionization efficiency
compared with 2-AB glycans, allowing detection of low abundance glycan species.
This Gly-X InstantPC N-Glycan analysis workflow guide includes ordering
information for:
	– Sample preparation kit – Gly-X InstantPC technology, specifically developed and
optimized for strong fluorescence signal in LC/FLD and enhanced ionization for
MS analysis.
	– InstantPC-labeled N-glycan standards – these well-characterized individual
standards and libraries play an essential role in profiling N-glycan species which

co-eluting peaks. Potential co-elutions include G0F/Man5,
Man5/G1, G1FS1/G2F.
Easy selection and ordering information
To order items listed in the tables below from the Agilent online
store, add items to your Favorite Products list by clicking on
the MyList # header links. Then, enter the quantities for the
products you need, Add to Cart and proceed to checkout.
Your list will remain under Favorite Products for your use
with future orders.
If this is your first time using Favorite Products, you will be
asked to enter your email address for account verification. If
you have an existing Agilent account, you will be able to log
in. However, if you don’t have a registered Agilent account,
you will need to register for one. This feature is valid only in
regions that are e-commerce enabled. All items can also be
ordered through your regular sales and distributor channels.
MyList 1 Gly-X InstantPC N-glycan sample preparation,
AdvanceBio Glycan Mapping HILIC column used in
5994‑1348EN, solvents, and sample containment.
Description Part No.
Sample Preparation
AdvanceBio Gly-X N-glycan prep with InstantPC kit, 96-ct GX96-IPC
AdvanceBio Gly-X N-glycan prep with InstantPC kit, 24-ct* GX24-IPC*
Gly-X Vacuum Manifold Spacer GX100
HILIC Column
AdvanceBio Glycan Mapping 300Å, 2.1 x 150 mm, 1.8 µm 859700-913
Reagents
InfinityLab ultrapure LC/MS acetonitrile (1L) 5191-4496
MS solution, formic acid, 10 mL US-700002341
InfinityLab ultrapure LC/MS standard, water 5191-4498
Vials & Caps**
Screw-top vials, 250 μL, 100/pk 5190-2242
Cap, snap, blue, PTFE/silicone septa, 100/pk.
Cap size: 11 mm
5182-0541
*	 24-ct kit (GX24-IPC) contains a 96-well cleanup plate. Store the cleanup plate at room temp,
and order 24-ct refills of Gly-X InstantPC Deglycosylation and Labeling Modules (GX24-201PC).
**	InstantPC labeled glycans are eluted into a 96 well plate. Users may either inject samples from
the plate onto LC directly, or transfer to sample vials.
MyList 2 Additional configurations of Gly-X InstantPC
N‑glycan sample preparation kits and modules.
Description Part No.
AdvanceBio Gly-X N-glycan prep with InstantPC kit, 96-ct GX96-IPC
AdvanceBio Gly-X N-glycan prep with InstantPC Kit, 24-ct  GX24-IPC
AdvanceBio Gly-X deglycosylation module, 24-ct GX24-100
AdvanceBio Gly-X InstantPC labeling module, 24-ct GX24-101
AdvanceBio Gly-X deglycosylation module, 96-ct GX96-100
AdvanceBio Gly-X InstantPC labeling module, 96-ct GX96-101
AdvanceBio Gly-X InstantPC cleanup module, 96-ct GX96-102
AdvanceBio Gly-X deglycosylation and InstantPC
labeling module set, 24-ct
GX24-201PC
AdvanceBio Gly-X deglycosylation and InstantPC